Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMAR			
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ <u>▼ ▼</u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  UBS AG, Stamford Branch  Individual(s)  Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: MW Manufactures Inc.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 433 North Main Street		
General Partnership Corporation-State  Other	City: Rocky Mount State: VA Zip: 24151  Individual(s) citizenship  Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other Release of Security Interest  Execution Date: January 17, 2003	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  DelWare  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?  Yes  No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/542630  75/344847 75/398858  Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1865281 1865280 1543547 1542227 1548316 2135164 1873165 No. 1540495 2018918 1834771		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Diane J. Kasselman, Esq. Internal Address: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Four Times Square	8. Deposit account number: 19-2385 (Our Ref: 039350/8)		
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-6522			
	THIS SPACE		
110	January 24, 2003  ignature Date  er sheet, stitechments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Release of Security Interest UBS AG, Stamford Branch to MW Manufactures Inc.

Continuation of No. 4B Trademark Registration numbers:

Trademark Registration numbers:

655767

1309189

1341056

1420261

1974326

1599692

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002601 FRAME: 0038**  16:21

# Release of Security Interest on Trademarks

WHEREAS, by a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 12, 1999 (the "Agreement"), MW Manufacturers Inc. (the "Lien Grantor") granted to UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as collateral agent (the "Grantee") a security interest in and lien on those trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications owned by Lien Grantor and set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 29, 1999 on reel 1888, frame 0661;

WHEREAS, Grantee desires to release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A hereto:

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantee does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A hereto and reassigns to the Lien Grantor all right, title and interest of Grantee in and to such trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications.

Date: January 17, 2003

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

David J. Kalal Executive Director

Recovery Management

By:

Name:

Title:

Wilfred V Saint

Associate Director **Banking Products** 

Services. US

(NY) 19707/048/RELEASES/pto\_release.trad

#### Schedule A

#### MW Manufacturers Inc.

## U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
655,767		
1,309,189		
1,341,056		
1,420,261		
1,974,326		
1,599,692		
1,834,771		
1,873,165		
1,542,227		6/6/89
1,865,281		11/29/94
1,865,280		11/29/94
1,548,316		7/18/89
1,540,495		5/23/89
2,018,918		11/26/96
2,135,164		2/98
1,543,547		6/13/89

048/RELEASES/oto.release.trademarks.borrower.wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 002601 FRAME: 0040

## PENDING U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
MW and design	75/542630	8/98
Ultratilt	75/344847	8/21/97
Duraweld	75/398858	12/02/97

### U.S. TRADEMARK LICENSES

<u>Licensor</u>	<u>Licensee</u>	<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Effective</u> <u>Date</u>	Expiration Date
None.				

(NY) 19707/048/RELEASES/pto.release.trademarks.borrower.wpd

**RECORDED: 01/24/2003** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002601 FRAME: 0041